Government of Jammu and Kashmir,

Transport Department, Civil Secretariat,

J&K, Jammu.

Subject:-

Registration of case FIR by Anti Corruption Bureau, J&K against Mubashir Jan Bhat S/o .S/o Bashir Jan Bhat R/o Gulberg Colony, Hyderpora, Srinagar, then posted as ARTO Baramulla

Ref:-

OM No: GAD-VIGOSP/58/2022-09-GAD Dated:01.05.2023 received from General Administration Department.

Government order No: 54 -JK(TR) of 2023

Dated: 10 -08-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of Syed Shahnawaz, JKAS, Regional Transport Officer, Kashmir as Inquiry Officer to conduct an in-depth enquiry, against Mubashir Jan Bhat S/o Bashir Jan Bhat R/o Gulberg Colony, Hyderpora, Srinagar, then posted as ARTO Baramulla.

The Inquiry Officer shall submit its report alongwith recommendations to the Administrative Department within a period of one month from the date of issuance of Government order.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(G. Prasanna Ramaswamy), IAS Secretary to the Government.

No: TRPT-MVDON/19/2022-02 (150448)

Dated: |0 -08-2023

Copy to the:-

1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.

2. Join Secretary(J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India,

3. Transport Commissioner, J&K, Jammu.

4. Regional Transport Officer, Kashmir. A copy of letter No: GAD VIGOSP/58/2022-09-GAD dated: 01.05.2023 alongwith enclosures received from General Administration Department is enclosed for further necessary action.

5. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.

6. I/c Website, Transport Department

7. Government order file (w.e.s.c.)

(Chand Singh), JKAS

Deputy Secretary to the Government,